
G. Scores of student teachers on professional and content area examinations. 
 

Specialty 

Area/Professional 

Knowledge 

2015 – 2016 Graduate Cohort Licensure Pass Rate after Three Years 

 

Total 

Completers 

2015-16 

Completers 

Employed 

2016-17 

 

16-17 

Takers 

 

16-17 

Percent 

Passing 

 

17-18 

Takers 

 

17-18 

Percent 

Passing 

 

18-19 

Takers 

 

18-19 

Percent 

Passing 

Elementary (grades 

K-6) 

 

19 

 

14 

 

8 

 

25 

 

12 

 

33 

 

13 

 

69 

M.G. Language 

Arts 

 

2 

 

1 

 

1 

 

* 

 

1 

 

* 

 

1 

 

* 

M.G. Math 3 2 2 * 1 * 2 * 

M.G. Science 1        

M.G. Social Studies 3 2   2 * 2 * 

English 3 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 

Math (grades 9-12) 3 2 2 * 2 * 2 * 

Biology 2 2 2 * 2 * 2 * 

Social Studies 

(grades 9-12) 

 

1 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reading 1        

Art 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 

Spec Ed: General 

Curriculum 

 

3 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Institution 

Summary 

42 27 17 41 23 52 24 71 

*To protect confidentiality of student records, mean scores, based on fewer than five test takers were not printed. 

**Calculation is made off graduates from the 15-16 school year that became employed in a North Carolina public 

or charter school for the 16-17 school year. 

 

 

 

Source: 

 

https://files.nc.gov.dpi/documents/epp/reports/2018-19/undergrad/undergrad-fsuundergrad-2019-performance-

report.pdf 

https://files.nc.gov.dpi/documents/epp/reports/2018-19/undergrad/undergrad-fsuundergrad-2019-performance-report.pdf
https://files.nc.gov.dpi/documents/epp/reports/2018-19/undergrad/undergrad-fsuundergrad-2019-performance-report.pdf

