G. Scores of student teachers on professional and content area examinations.

2015 – 2016 Graduate Cohort Licensure Pass Rate after Three Yea								
Specialty Area/Professional Knowledge	Total Completers	2015-16 Completers Employed 2016-17	16-17 Takers	16-17 Percent Passing	17-18 Takers	17-18 Percent Passing	18-19 Takers	18-19 Percent Passing
Elementary (grades K-6)	19	14	8	25	12	33	13	69
M.G. Language Arts	2	1	1	*	1	*	1	*
M.G. Math M.G. Science	3	2	2	*	1	*	2	*
M.G. Social Studies	3	2			2	*	2	*
English Math (grades 9-12)	3	1 2	2	*	2	*	2	*
Biology	2	2	2	*	2	*	2	*
Social Studies (grades 9-12)	1	1						
Reading	1							
Art	1	1	1	*	1	*	1	*
Spec Ed: General Curriculum	3	1						
Institution Summary	42	27	17	41	23	52	24	71

^{*}To protect confidentiality of student records, mean scores, based on fewer than five test takers were not printed.

**Calculation is made off graduates from the 15-16 school year that became employed in a North Carolina public or charter school for the 16-17 school year.

Source:

 $\underline{https://files.nc.gov.dpi/documents/epp/reports/2018-19/undergrad/undergrad-fsuundergrad-2019-performance-report.pdf}$